TUN/551/01/2014
Embassy of India

Tunis
ok ook

dated, 07" October, 2025

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Holidays to be observed in Embassy of India, Tunis-Reg.

It has been decided that the holidays as specified below will be observed
in the Embassy of India, Tunis during the year 2026.

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day

i Republic Day January 26 Monday
2 |Holi March 04 | Wednesday
3 | Tunisian Independence Day March 20 Friday

4  |Id-ul-Fitr* March 21 Saturday
B Good Friday April 03 Friday

6 Buddh Purnima May 01 Friday

7 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* May 27 Wednesday
8 Muharram June 26 Friday

9  |Repulic day of Tunisia July 25 Saturday
10 |Independence day August 15 Saturday
11 |Milad — un -Nabi or Id- e -Milad August 26 | Wednesday

(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)

12 |Janmashtami (Vaishnva) September 04 Friday
13 |Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Friday
14 |Dussehra October 20 Tuesday
15 |Diwali (Deepavali) November 08 | Sunday
16 | Guru Nanak's Birthday November 24 | Tuesday
17 | Christmas Day December 25 Friday

*Subject to sighting of Moon.
In addition, two restricted holidays can be availed by the India baged staff
during the Calendar Year 2025 from the attached list of Restricted Holidays.

(Rajiv
FS/Head of Chancery

Copy to:

1. JS(WANA)/ DS (WANA)/ US (WANA), MEA, New Delhi

2. Ministry of Commerce, FT (WANA), Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
3. All Missions/ Posts abroad



